506761411 07/12/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6808228

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICOLAS BECKER	12/23/2020
FRANCIS ROLLAND	06/21/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOGEFI AIR & COOLING	
Street Address:	et Address: PARC ARIANE IV	
Internal Address:	7 AVENUE DU 8 MAI 1945	
City:	GUYANCOURT	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	78280	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17054927

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 697 2800

Email: dockets@ipsilon-ip.com

Correspondent Name: IPSILON USA

Address Line 1: 215 LEXINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1301

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1300-1022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH SOFER
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph Sofer/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignmentRolland#page1.tif source=assignmentRolland#page2.tif

source=PS041663.WOUS Assignment and Agreement signedNB#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056828 FRAME: 0334 source=PS041663.WOUS Assignment and Agreement_signedNB#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056828 FRAME: 0335

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, **Nicolas BECKER** of 11 rue Audie Murphy - Holtzwihr 68320 PORTE DU RIED, France and **Francis ROLLAND** of 357 Tanglewood Dr. ROCHESTER HILLS, MI 48309 U.S; hereby sell, assign and transfer to **SOGEFI AIR & COOLING** having a place of business at 7 **avenue du 8 mai 1945** 78280 GUYANCOURT, **France** and their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to

SEAL, IN PARTICULAR FOR A ROTARY BALL VALVE FITTING

described in application no.: 17/054,927 (U.S Application); all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions, including continuation, divisional and continuation-in-part applications.

We authorize **SOGEFI AIR & COOLING** to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of **SOGEFI AIR & COOLING** to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to **SOGEFI AIR** & **COOLING** in the United States, or to such nominees as **SOGEFI AIR** & **COOLING** may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to **SOGEFI AIR & COOLING**, but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection. We further grant **SOGEFI AIR & COOLING** the right and the ability to sign such papers required for the execution of such papers in the case we are unavailable or not-contactable for such signature(s).

We HEREBY each declare the following:

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No. 1300-1022

(2) we believe that we are the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

We acknowledge that any willful false statement made in such declaration or statement is punishable under section 1001 of title 18 by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both.

Date: Nicolas BECKER

Date: 06/21/21

Francis ROLLAND

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Nicolas BECKER of 11 rue Audie Murphy - Holtzwihr 68320 PORTE DU RIED, France and Francis ROLLAND of 357 Tanglewood Dr. ROCHESTER HILLS, MI 48309 U.S; hereby sell, assign and transfer to SOGEFI AIR & COOLING having a place of business at Parc Ariane IV - 7 avenue du 8 mai 1945 78280 GUYANCOURT, France and their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to

SEAL, IN PARTICULAR FOR A ROTARY BALL VALVE FITTING

described in application no.: 17/054,927 (U.S Application); all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions, including continuation, divisional and continuation-in-part applications.

We authorize **SOGEFI AIR & COOLING** to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of **SOGEFI AIR & COOLING** to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to **SOGEFI AIR** & **COOLING** in the United States, or to such nominees as **SOGEFI AIR** & **COOLING** may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to **SOGEFI AIR & COOLING**, but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection. We further grant **SOGEFI AIR & COOLING** the right and the ability to sign such papers required for the execution of such papers in the case we are unavailable or not-contactable for such signature(s).

We HEREBY each declare the following:

(1) the above identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me; and

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No. 1300-1022

(2) we believe that we are the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

We acknowledge that any willful false statement made in such declaration or statement is punishable under section 1001 of title 18 by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both.

Date:	23/12/2020	Nicolas BECKER
Date:		Francis ROLLAND